
10/9/23, 5:01 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10031702 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10031702

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS - MINDORO OCCIDENTAL

Title RFQ-2023-06-026: Purchase & Delivery of Office, Engineering Supplies Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro

Area of Delivery Occidental Mindoro

Solicitation
Number:

RFQ-2023-06-026

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment Supplies and
Consumables

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 693,450.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: SHERYLL B. MULINGBAYAN
Assistant District Engineer (BAC
Chairperson)
KM. 407 Mamburao Airport Road
Mamburao
Occidental Mindoro
Philippines 5106
63-917-78060594
63-043-7111012
occidentalmindorobac@yahoo.com

Status Awarded

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 10

Date Published 11/08/2023

Last Updated / Time 14/09/2023 09:20 AM

Closing Date / Time 18/08/2023 09:00 AM

Description
 
August 8, 2023
NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT OF GOODS THROUGH
ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

The Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) through the Bids and Awards Committee of Mindoro
Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro hereby notifies the following bona fide Suppliers
and invite other Suppliers not previously deemed eligible may also participate and submit Quotations for the following
contract thru Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of the 2016 revised IRR of R.A. 9184, viz:

1.a. Contract ID : RFQ-2023-06-026
b. Contract Name : Purchase & Delivery of Office, Engineering Supplies
c. Contract Location : Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
d. Scope of Work : Purchase & Delivery of Office, Engineering Supplies
e. Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : ₱ 693,450.00

f. Source of Fund : FY 2023 RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT 2023,EAO
g. Contract Duration : 30 C.D.

2.a. Contract ID : RFQ-2023-06-027

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


10/9/23, 5:01 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10031702 2/2

b. Contract Name : Purchase & Delivery of Office, Customized Binder(Blue Folder)
c. Contract Location : Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
d. Scope of Work : Purchase & Delivery of Office, Customized Binder(Blue Folder)
e. Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : ₱ 825,000.00

f. Source of Fund : FY 2023 RA 11936 Regular 2023 CURRENT 2023,EAO
g. Contract Duration : 45 C.D.

Should you be interested, please signify your intention to the Office of the BAC Chairperson, DPWH, Mindoro
Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro.

Please find the attached Request for Quotation (RFQ) forms and are available at the Supply and Property Unit,
Administrative Section, DPWH, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro from
August 11 –18, 2023. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS)
www.philgeps.gov.ph and DPWH website www.dpwh.gov.ph . The deadline receipt of the accomplished bid quotation
forms together with copy of updated PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, Mayor's Permit, and DTI Registration will be on
August 18, 2023 on or before 9:00 a.m. and shall be opened immediately after the deadline submission of Bids.

Anticipating your participation in this regard.

Very truly yours,

SHERYLL B. MULINGBAYAN
Assistant District Engineer
BAC CHAIRPERSON

EMC GDJ MTJP APDV DSM ERR
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 RFQ-2023-06-026:
Goods

Purchase & Delivery of Office,
Engineering Supplies Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro

1 Lot 693,450.00

Created by SHERYLL B. MULINGBAYAN

Date Created 10/08/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

